

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1332 OF 2006

C.I.T., KARNATAKA-I, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRODUCIN PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1333 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1334 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1335 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keswani, Adv.

for M/s Keswani & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master